

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 15 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5172 OF 2007

STATE OF CHATTISGARH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.C.C. LTD. & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the order dated 29.7.2009 and office report)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG
Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kufmar sfharma, adv.
Mr. Radhika Gautam, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon ,Adv

Mfr. G Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. C.G. Solshe ,Adv

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

Mr. Ravindera Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

Mfr. Arvind Varma, sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Ms. Channi Ghei, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal ,Adv
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. K Krishan, Adv.
Mr. Kunal verma, Adv.
Mr. Prasanto C Sen, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Virender Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Rao, Adv.

For Gagrath & Co., Adv.

Mr. Avinash Menon, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.

For M/S. Khaitan & Co. ,Adv

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Solicitor General seeks leave to withdraw
this application with liberty to mention the matter before
the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India. I.A. No. 15 is
dismissed as withdrawn.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master