

Æ

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4590 OF 2009

LAFARGE INDIA PVT.LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.
(With office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the appellant has already filed Statement of Case.
Respondents to file Statement of Case within four weeks.

[NEETA]
Sr.P.A.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
Court Master