SECTION IIIA IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5172, 5177 & 5180 OF 2007, 4590 OF 2009 & 1531 OF 2011</u>

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 17

(Application for Interim Relief in C.A. No. 5172 of 2007)

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 18-21

(Applications for Condonation of Delay in filing affidavits on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1,10, 11, 16 and 18 in C.A. No. 5172 of 2007)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 23 AND 26

(Application for Permission to file Additional documents in C.A. No. 5172 of 2007)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 AND 4

(Application for Direction in C.A. No. 5177 of 2007)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for Exemption from Official Translation in C.A. No. 5177 of 2007)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 AND 3

(Application for Direction in C.A. No. 1531 of 2011)

STATE OF CHATTISGARH & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

A.C.C. LTD. & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th October, 2014 when the following order was passed:-

"List before a Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble R.K. Agrawal, J.) is not a member."

The service position of the matters are as follows:-

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5172 OF 2007

There are 21 Respondents and Respondent Nos. 1,3, 4, 6 to 13, 16 to 18 and 20 are represented through Counsel. Respondent Nos. 2, 14, 15, 19 and 21 are served at Special Leave Petition Stage but no one has filed **Vakalat/Appearance** so far. Notice for Alternative Arrangement was issued to Respondent No. 5 by Speed Post and India Post delivery report shows that, Notice delivered to Respondent No. 5 on 26th November, 2014.

Service is Complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5177 and 5180 OF 2007

There are two Respondents common in both the matters and are represented through Counsel.

Service is Complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4590 OF 2009

There are three Respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Counsel. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 served through High Court, but no one has entered Appearance so far.

Service is Complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1531 OF 2011

There are two Respondents and are represented through the Counsel.

Service is Complete.

The Appeals alongwith Application above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 04TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate.

M/s. Gagrat & Co., Advocate.

M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advocate.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate.

Ms. Vijay Laxmi Menon, Advocate.

Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Advocate.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Advocate.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Advocate.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Advocate.

Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Advocate.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Advocate.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Advocate.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate.

Mr. Shantanu Kumar, Advocate.

Mr. C.G. Solshe, Advocate.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Advocate.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR