

LISTING ON 28.03.2016

COURT NO. 3

ITEM NO. 303

SEC. IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 27183 OF 2008
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

PETITIONERS

- VERSUS -

Shri Nakoda Ispat Ltd.

RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.11.2008 with an office report dated 05.11.2008, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

'Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 5172 of 2007.'

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to sole respondent on 3.12.2008 through speed post. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from the sole respondent.

Pursuant to the Ld. Registrar's Order dated 3.8.2011 fresh show cause notice was issued to sole respondent through Regd. A.D. post. Mr. Ardhendumauli Kr. Prasad, Advocate has on 25.2.2012 put in appearance on behalf of sole respondent and has also filed counter affidavit, copy of the same is included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

Thereafter, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.10.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List before a Bench of which one of us
(Hon'ble R. K. Agrawal, J.) is not a member."

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 18th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kr. Prasad, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR