

BITEM NO.34

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23005/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/05/2016
in WP No. 7198/2004 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra
Pradesh)

M/S NAGARJUNA FERTILIZERS AND CHEMICALS LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and permission to bring on record subsequent event and
additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 16 th

August, 2016 before a Bench presided

over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Madan B. Lokur.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Raj Rani Negi)

Court Master

Court Master