

ITEM NO.601
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 24867/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/05/2016 in WP No. 6797/2004 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

THE ANDHRA PRADESH PAPER MILLS LTD.
(NOW KNOWN AS INTERNATIONAL PAPER APPM LIMITED)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for permission to place on record subsequent facts and interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/08/2016

This petition was mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 13th September, 2016.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner will pay the dues at 6 paise per unit.
We make it clear that this is subject to further orders with regard to the balance payment, if any.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Signature Not Verified

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master
Digitally signed by
SANJAY KUMAR
Date: 2016.08.27

Court Master

09:51:33 IST
Reason: