

LISTED ON: 20.04.2017

COURT NO.R2

ITEM NO.28

SECTION - III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 29277 AND 30388 OF 2016

Venkateswara Co-op. Sugar Factory Ltd. Etc.

.....Petitioners

-Versus-

Union of India & Others

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 6th March 2017, when the following orders were passed:-

“Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld. counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 25.01.2017 of this Court in respect of the respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.29277/16 & respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.30388/16.

List the matter again on 20.04.2017.”

It is submitted that Counsels for the Petitioners have neither furnished fresh particulars nor taken fresh steps for effecting of service of notice on unserved Respondent No.1 in SLP (C) No.29277/2016 and Respondent No.2 in SLP (C) No.30388/2016 so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Learned Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 19th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Advocate
55, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar Phase-I.
2. Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate
103 Old Lawyers Chambers.
3. Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate
“Andhra Pradesh Bhawan”,
1, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1/nh