SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17081/2016

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

MRF LTD. THROUGH ITS OPERATIONS MANAGER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MINISTRY OF ENERGY SECRETARY & ORS.Respondent(s)

([ONLY 19139/2016, 27047/2016 and 31334-31336/2016 TO BE LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19139/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 31334-31336/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 27047/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 3087-3089/2018 (XII-A)

(IA No.7593/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 09-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR Mr Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Ms Divya Swami, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
Ms Sindoora VNL, Adv.
Ms Ankita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr P Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Item No.8

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NOS. 19139 AND 27047 OF 2016

Matters fall under complete category.

SLP(C) No.31334-31336/2016

Ld. Counsel, Mr Vipin Kumar appearing on behalf of Mr G.S.Makker, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent no.1. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

Respondent nos. 2 to 5 have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

List again on 27.3.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 09.02.2018

hј