

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5172/2007

STATE OF CHATTISGARH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.C.C. LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only Office Report For Direction in SLP(C) No. 23317/2007 to be listed)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 23317/2007 (IV-C)

Date : 12-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ujjwal A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
M/S. Gagrat And Co, AOR

Mr. Manish Paliwal, AOR
Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR
Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR
Mr. Shantanu Kumar, AOR

Ms. Shruti Bose, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.
Ms. Aayushi Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Trishala Trivedi, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. G. Umapathy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pavitra Bala Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Mr. Manish Paliwal, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.
M/S Corporate Legal Partners, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Service of notice for alternative arrangement upon the petitioner is not complete and no step in that regard has been taken, as per the office report dated 21.01.2022.

The department to report afresh about the service status. The matter to be listed after three weeks on reopening of the Court on conclusion of the summer vacation.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)